LN0369E2108E0
Mass Flow Controller
Instruction Manual
MC-3000L-TC Series
Safety Precautions
Incorrect handling may cause death or injury
(1) Before connecting the fittings, check that no damage or defects are found on
the fittings. Make connections properly and make sure that a leak test is

         ·Connect the MFC to the frame ground.
(2) Dimensions
5. Ordering information
M C-3 1 0 2 L –  TC  -  4 JR2  BL0A0  –  d d  –  e e  -  f f
       [1]       [2]   [3]     [4]       [5]     [6]   [7]
[1] Series model MC: Mass Flow Controller Series
  MC-3102L: Small flow rate MC-3202L: Large flow rate
[2] Inner surface treatment
   -TC: No treatment  -SC: Precision polishing
[3] Fitting
   4JR1: 6.35UJR106, 4JR2:6.35UJR124
   4VR1:6.35VCR106, 4VR2:6.35VCR124, 4SWL :6.35SWL
[4] Optional
     B: Applied to liquefied gas, J:   Valve is closed at below 2% setting
     L: Temperature range 80 to 100℃ H: Humidity range 100 to 120℃
       ※Default setting is labeled “AA0A0”. Please consult for more information.